
             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:    

Sick: Craig Rosendale, Megan De Pasquale, 
Julie Shaw, Joan Childs 

Recently Deceased:  Norman Lawler, 
Fr Ted Harte, Michael Girdlestone,  
Marie Wearden, Michael Hogan 

Anniversaries:  Jeanne Vengta 

(Please ring and leave a message or email the  
Parish Office to add names to our prayer list.) 

 

Kyabram Catholic Parish 
St Augustine’s-Kyabram ~ St Patrick’s-Tongala ~ St Sebastian’s-Merrigum 

St Augustine’s – Kyabram, 69 Church Street, PO Box 341, Kyabram Vic, 3620 
Tel: 03 – 5852 1026     Email: Kyabram@cdos.org.au  

Parish Priest – Fr John Paul Pasala  

We come to worship we remember the Yorta Yorta & Bangerang People the original custodians of this land 

 
Baptism of the Lord – Year C – Sunday 9th January 2022 

MASS TIME & ROSTERS – NEXT WEEKEND 

Sunday 16th January at 8.30am: 

Commentator – S Carroll; Lector – M DiPetta;  
Special Minister – F Turner 

 

THE REAL WORK OF CHRISTMAS 

The Feast of the Baptism of the Lord concludes 
the season of Christmas, and as we pack away 
our decorations, return to work and continue on 
in the ordinary time of our lives, this is when the 
real work of Christmas begins. May this blessing 
inspire us, especially during these trying times of 
continually coping with COVID, that we might 
continue to look out and help each other. 

When the song of the angels is stilled, 
When the star in the sky is gone, 

When the wise women and men are home, 
When the shepherds are back with their flock, 

The work of Christmas begins: 
To find the lost 

To heal the broken 
To feed the hungry 

To release the prisoner 
To rebuild the nations 

To bring peace among people, 
To make music in the heart. 

(adapted from ‘The Work of Christmas’, Howard Thurman) 

 

DIARY DATES 

Mon  10 Jan - 

Tues 11 Jan Mass 5.00pm  (Intention – Vocations 
to Priesthood & Religious Life) 

Wed 12 Jan -  

Thurs 13 Jan Mass 9.15am  

Fri 14 Jan -  

Sat 15 Jan No Mass 

Sun 16 Jan Mass 8.30am  

Mon  17 Jan - 

Tues 18 Jan Mass 5.00pm 

Wed 19 Jan -  

Thurs 20 Jan Mass 9.15am  

Fri 21 Jan -  

Sat 22 Jan Baptism 4.00pm 
Mass 6.00pm 

Sun 23 Jan Mass 8.30am 
Mass 11.30am Merrigum  

 

Parish Priest     

Fr John Paul Pasala  
Kyabram Presbytery: 5852 1026 

Tatura Presbytery: 5824 1049 

Office hours – Limited during January  

Office email address - kyabram@cdos.org.au 

 

WELCOME 

We extend a warm welcome and happy New 
Year to parishioners and visitors attending Mass 
this weekend. 

A very special thank you and welcome to 
Fr Michael Morley who is celebrating Mass in 
Kyabram this weekend. 

 

COVID REQUIREMENTS 

A reminder that those aged over eight are 
required to wear masks in public indoor spaces, 
including in churches.  Please remember to 
bring your mask with you to Mass, check in and 
use hand sanitiser on arrival. 
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